consistent with ISO Form CG 00 01 12 07 or its equivalent) with a limit of not 
less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence and Two Million 
Dollars ($2,000,000) per project or per location general aggregate, and a 
deductible or self-insured retention not to exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000) per occurrence, covering liability for bodily injury and property 
damage, arising from premises, operations, independent contractors, personal 
injury/advertising injury, contractual liability, and products/completed 
operations for not less than two (2) years from the Substantial Completion Date.